If the above level of cash was maintained for a year and interest rates were 100 basis points higher or lower, the net profit after
taxation would be impacted by the following amounts:

Liquidity risk
The Company’s assets comprise mainly securities listed on the stock exchanges of emerging economies. Liquidity can vary from
market to market and some securities may take a significant period to sell. As a closed ended investment trust, liquidity risks
attributable to the Company are less significant than for an open-ended fund.

The risk of the Company not having sufficient liquidity at any time to meet its obligations associated with financial liabilities is not
considered by the Board to be significant, given the large number of quoted investments held in the portfolio and the liquid
nature of the portfolio of investments.

The Investment Managers review liquidity at the time of making each investment decision and monitor the evolving liquidity profile
of the portfolio regularly.

The below table details the maturity profile of the Company’s financial liabilities as at 31 March 2024, based on the earliest date on
which payment can be required and current exchange rates as at the balance sheet date:

2024 2023

100 Basis Points
Increase in Rate

£’000

100 Basis Points
Decrease in Rate

£’000

100 Basis Points
Increase in Rate

£’000

100 Basis Points
Decrease in Rate

£’000

Revenue  1,457 (1,457) 1,330 (1,330)

Total  1,457 (1,457) 1,330 (1,330)

As at 31 March 2024
In One Year

or Less £’000

More Than One Year
and Not Later Than

Two Years £’000

More Than Two Years
and Not Later Than
Three Years £’000

More Than
Three Years £’000 Total £’000

Fixed Term Loan  102,095  –   –   –   102,095

Revolving Credit Facility  –   –   –   –   –

Other Payables  6,052  –   –   –   6,052

Total  108,147  –   –   –   108,147

As at 31 March 2023
In One Year

or Less £’000

More Than One Year
and Not Later Than

Two Years £’000

More Than Two Years
and Not Later Than
Three Years £’000

More Than
Three Years £’000 Total £’000

Fixed Term Loan 2,089 102,095 – – 104,184

Revolving Credit Facility 401 – – – 401

Other Payables 6,059 – – – 6,059

Total 8,549 102,095 – – 110,644

03. Financial Review

TEMIT.co.uk Templeton Emerging Markets Investment Trust plc 103

Counterparty and credit risk
Certain transactions in securities that the Company enters into
expose it to the risk that the counterparty will not deliver the
investment (purchase) or cash (in relation to sale or declared
dividend) after the Company has fulfilled its responsibilities.
The Company only buys and sells through brokers which have
been approved by the Investment Managers as an acceptable
counterparty. Limits are set as to the maximum exposure to
any individual broker that may exist at any time. Total exposure